Department of Health

LISA MARIE RAY

License Number: PA9103854

Data As Of 3/3/2026
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue Date
Address of Record

Controlled Substance Prescriber

Physician Assistant
PA9103854
Clear/Active
Prescribing

1/31/2028

08/18/2006

1222 Roycroft Avenue

CELEBRATION, FL 34747
No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address

6303 BLUE LAGOON DRIVE SUITE 400 KIDS 1ST URGENT CARE
MIAMI, FL 33126

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sentto you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective

Profession License Date

MEDICAL DOCTOR 135831 08/07/2023

Name Relationship

ADEBIYI, TEMIDAYO SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
ANJUM, SHAHIDA

BORCHETTA, MICHAEL D O

CAICEDO, REBECCA ESPINOSA

CARDONA, JESSICA

CARPIO, ROBERTO

CASTELLANOS, MANUEL J

CAYCO-BELL, RUBY-ANN MARISTEL

MD

COUCE, RICHARD ANDREW

DARKO, RICHMOND

DE LA RUA, MAIRIM DAFNE

DIAZ, LISABET

DOMINGUEZ-BURNS, MAYRA

FERNANDEZ, ALEXANDRA

FONT, ANN MARIE

GAUD-VARGAS, JAVIER CARLOS

GERMAIN, MYRIAM MD

GUERRA, VANESSA MARIE

HUBER, TIMOTHY JAMES

IDROBO CORDERO, MARIOLA

VIVIANA

LEAL, LESLIE

LENS, KATHERINE M

LO WONG, SILVIA CAROLINA

LOPEZ, JOHANNES ISAAC

LUZARDO, ISAAC CANDIDO

MACHADO, ALFREDO

RAMON-COTON, MARIA ELENA MD

RAMS, ANA MARIA

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

96928

11987

142559

126532

102273

94071

100409

62688

119751

106724

10982

90306

143188

88054

156156

112348

113612

9312

106445

18727

13762

122298

78225

97006

86567

55880

143312

08/07/2023

08/07/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

08/27/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

08/27/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

01/30/2024

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

08/13/2023

07/24/2023

08/29/2023



Name

ROSADO GONZALEZ, KAREN
MITCHELL

SANCHEZ, ELIANA ANDREA

SAUNDERS, JOHN MARK

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective
License Date
112672 08/13/2023

156492 08/29/2023

98732  08/29/2023

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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